FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)	07-05-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office EET
6.5.00	101396		Attorney's Docket No. 004565-029
	Patents and Trademarks. F		attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
Timothy M.A. RICKARD		Name: <u>H</u>	ULSHOF PROTEIN TECHNOLOGIES BV
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? [] Yes [X] No		P.O. Box 4, Aaltenseweg 2-4,
3. Nature of conveyance:			7131 Lichtenvoorde, The Netherlands
[X] Assignment [] [] Security Agreement []	Merger Change of Name		5
Other:		TENT & TRADEW	ne(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(5,162,506	of the application is:s) [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom cor document should be mailed: 	respondence concerning	6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: William C. Rowland Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1		[X] Enclose	7 CFR § 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> ed ized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
	+0-+	8. Deposit acc	ount number:
2000 JSHABAZZ 00000124 5162505		02-4800	
 581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the t <u>William C. Rowland RN 30,888</u> Name of Person Signing 	inegoing information is true a	nd correct and an CRONAN Signature	y attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>June 5, 2000</u> Date ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>2</u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT (09/99) REEL: 010881 FRAME: 0550

US ASSIGNMENT

2000 between THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this day 22 of May Timothy M. A. RICKARD of 162 Lennard Road, Beckenham, Kent BR3 1QP England, United Kingdom, (hereinafter called "Mr. Rickard") of the one part and Hulshof Protein Technologies BV, PO Box 4. Aaltenseweg 2-4, 7131 Lichtenvoorde, the Netherlands, (hereinafter called "Hulshof") of the other part.

WHEREAS

(A) Mr. Rickard is the registered Proprietor of United States Patent No. 5162506 entitled "Process for preparing collagen fibres from tissue", issued November 10, 1992 (hereinafter called "the Patent").

(B) The parties hereto have agreed on the transfer of the Patent to Hulshof.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT witnesseth as follows:-

1. In consideration of the payment by Hulshof to Mr. Rickard of the sum of \$1 (one US dollar) and other good and sufficient consideration receipt of which is acknowledged, Mr. Rickard hereby assigns to Hulshof the entire right, title and interest in the Patent together with any rights of action in respect of any infringement thereof now subsisting or having occurred prior hereto.

IN WITNESS whereof Mr. Rickard has executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

211 DR Signed by Timothy R.A. Rickard:

CHRISTOPHERE JOHN HUGO SELCITOR THE KED HOUSE CIVENOMICS

CENT TNIS IJL.

PATENT REEL: 010881 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 06/05/2000

In the presence of: